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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BLR PRANEVICH Andrei 1985 L M 2.22 yes

SINKEVICH Aliksei 1987 R M 2.34 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

BRA GUISSONE Jovane Silva 1983 R M 2.6 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

CHN FENG Yan Ke 1988 L M 2.16 yes

HU Daoliang 1980 L M 2.1 yes

ZHU Fan Li 1996 R M 2.44 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

FRA LATRECHE Alim 1979 R M 2.4 yes

VALET Maxime 1987 R M 2.2 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997 R M 2.8 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GER WIDMAIER Tim 1990 R M 2.61 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HKG TAM Chik Sum 1987 R M 2.9999 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

IRQ ALI Amar 1985 R M 2.15 yes

MNAHI Ali 1990 R M 2.33 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

ITA CIMA Marco 1976 R M 2.5 yes

SARRI Alessio 1973 R M 2.10 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

JPN FUJITA Michinobu 1986 R M 2.21 yes

ONDA Ryuji 1976 R M 2.50 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

POL CASTRO Adrian 1990 R M 2.14 yes

GAWORSKI Jacek 1967 R M 2.11 yes

SURAJEWSKI Alan 1998 R M 2.35 Non

WYGANOWSKI Zbigniew 1988 R M 2.12 yes

  4 Participants (3 present)
 

RUS KAMALOV Albert 1985 L M 2.9 yes

KHAMATSHIN Timur 1982 R M 2.7 yes

KUZYUKOV Alexander 1987 R M 2.13 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
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Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

THA THONGJAPO Pipat 1985 R M 2.30 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

TUR ONKUR Birol 1987 R M 2.9999 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

UAE ALHEBSI Mohammed 1986 R M 2.29 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

UKR DATSKO Anton 1983 R M 2.3 yes

NAUMENKO Oleg 1986 R M 2.26 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

USA LOVEJOY Curtis 1957 R M 2.53 yes

MORENO Gerard 1956 R M 2.24 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

17 Nations, 31 Participants (30 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 2 001 314.0 CHN HU Daoliang M yes

2. 2 002 269.0 FRA VALET Maxime M yes

3. 2 003 268.0 UKR DATSKO Anton M yes

4. 2 004 248.0 FRA LATRECHE Alim M yes

5. 2 005 236.0 ITA CIMA Marco M yes

6. 2 006 208.0 BRA GUISSONE Jovane Silva M yes

7. 2 007 200.0 RUS KHAMATSHIN Timur M yes

8. 2 008 191.0 GBR COUTYA Dimitri M yes

9. 2 009 191.0 RUS KAMALOV Albert M yes

10. 2 010 173.0 ITA SARRI Alessio M yes

11. 2 011 163.0 POL GAWORSKI Jacek M yes

12. 2 012 155.0 POL WYGANOWSKI Zbigniew M yes

13. 2 013 131.0 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander M yes

14. 2 014 116.0 POL CASTRO Adrian M yes

15. 2 015 115.0 IRQ ALI Amar M yes

16. 2 016 110.0 CHN FENG Yan Ke M yes

17. 2 021 75.0 JPN FUJITA Michinobu M yes

18. 2 022 74.0 BLR PRANEVICH Andrei M yes

19. 2 024 70.0 USA MORENO Gerard M yes

20. 2 026 66.0 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg M yes

21. 2 029 55.0 UAE ALHEBSI Mohammed M yes

22. 2 030 55.0 THA THONGJAPO Pipat M yes

23. 2 033 42.0 IRQ MNAHI Ali M yes

24. 2 034 42.0 BLR SINKEVICH Aliksei M yes

25. 2 035 36.0 POL SURAJEWSKI Alan M Non

26. 2 044 21.0 CHN ZHU Fan Li M yes

27. 2 050 10.0 JPN ONDA Ryuji M yes

28. 2 053 6.0 USA LOVEJOY Curtis M yes

29. 2 061 2.0 GER WIDMAIER Tim M yes

T 9 999 TUR ONKUR Birol M yes

T 9 999 HKG TAM Chik Sum M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [15] IWAS Ranking B Herrenflorett Foil male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Udo Ziegler (IWAS)
Ingolf Blumowski (GER)

Saif Al Jabri (UAE)
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Format

Participants 30 Participants

1 Preliminary Round
19.12. 13:30

30 Participants
5 Pools 6 Pool size

25 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
16.67% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Elimination direct
19.12. 15:30

Table of 32

25 Qualifiers

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [15] IWAS Ranking B Herrenflorett Foil male Senior



World Cup

Sharjah (UAE)
19.12.2015

OFFICIAL

Foil male

Individuel

Senior B

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Steve Glinka
Document ID: FE_FIE_0007

1 / 2

Preliminary Round

Pool 1 13:30 | Piste 1

OVSYANNIKOVA Ksenia, RUS , KHACHATRYAN Harutyun, GER

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 1 V5 V5 D2 D3 V5 3 20 14 0.600 6 3.
ALHEBSI Mohammed UAE 2 D0 D1 D2 V5 V5 2 13 19 0.400 -6 5.
HU Daoliang CHN 3 D4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 24 9 0.800 15 1.
GAWORSKI Jacek POL 4 V5 V5 D1 D1 V5 3 17 14 0.600 3 4.
SARRI Alessio ITA 5 V5 D4 D2 V5 V5 3 21 14 0.600 7 2.
ONKUR Birol TUR 6 D0 D0 D0 D0 D0 0 0 25 0.000 -25 6.

Pool 2 13:30 | Piste 3

HAMAR Balazs, HUN

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
THONGJAPO Pipat THA 1 D1 V5 V5 D4 D4 2 19 19 0.400 0 4.
KAMALOV Albert RUS 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 D2 4 22 11 0.800 11 2.
WIDMAIER Tim GER 3 D0 D1 D2 D0 D0 0 3 25 0.000 -22 6.
MORENO Gerard USA 4 D4 D1 V5 D1 D2 1 13 22 0.200 -9 5.
WYGANOWSKI Zbigniew POL 5 V5 D3 V5 V5 D4 3 22 15 0.600 7 3.
VALET Maxime FRA 6 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 12 1.000 13 1.

Pool 3 13:30 | Piste 4

HEMEDA Ahmed, EGY

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
MNAHI Ali IRQ 1 / V5 D3 D1 D1 1 10 17 0.250 -7 4.
PRANEVICH Andrei BLR 2 / / / / / 0 0 0 0.000 6.
LOVEJOY Curtis USA 3 D2 / D1 D0 D1 0 4 20 0.000 -16 5.
DATSKO Anton UKR 4 V5 / V5 D1 V5 3 16 11 0.750 5 2.
COUTYA Dimitri GBR 5 V5 / V5 V5 V5 4 20 5 1.000 15 1.
KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS 6 V5 / V5 D2 D3 2 15 12 0.500 3 3.

Pool 4 13:30 | Piste 5

MAR Kevin, USA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
FUJITA Michinobu JPN 1 D2 D2 D1 D0 V5 1 10 22 0.200 -12 5.
ZHU Fan Li CHN 2 V5 V5 V5 D0 V5 4 20 10 0.800 10 2.
LATRECHE Alim FRA 3 V5 D3 V5 D3 V5 3 21 13 0.600 8 3.
CASTRO Adrian POL 4 V5 D0 D0 D1 V5 2 11 17 0.400 -6 4.
KHAMATSHIN Timur RUS 5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
SINKEVICH Aliksei BLR 6 D2 D0 D1 D1 D4 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
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Pool 5 13:30 | Piste 6

ISMAILOV Khasan, RUS

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
CIMA Marco ITA 1 D4 V5 V5 D3 D4 2 21 20 0.400 1 3.
FENG Yan Ke CHN 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 10 1.000 15 1.
ALI Amar IRQ 3 D4 D1 V5 V5 D4 2 19 18 0.400 1 4.
ONDA Ryuji JPN 4 D1 D0 D0 D2 D2 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
TAM Chik Sum HKG 5 V5 D3 D3 V5 D1 2 17 20 0.400 -3 5.
GUISSONE Jovane Silva BRA 6 V5 D2 V5 V5 V5 4 22 16 0.800 6 2.
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Preliminary Round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 RUS KHAMATSHIN Timur 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

2 CHN FENG Yan Ke 5 5 25 10 1.000 15 Q

3 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 4 4 20 5 1.000 15 Q

4 FRA VALET Maxime 5 5 25 12 1.000 13 Q

5 CHN HU Daoliang 4 5 24 9 0.800 15 Q

6 RUS KAMALOV Albert 4 5 22 11 0.800 11 Q

7 CHN ZHU Fan Li 4 5 20 10 0.800 10 Q

8 BRA GUISSONE Jovane Silva 4 5 22 16 0.800 6 Q

9 UKR DATSKO Anton 3 4 16 11 0.750 5 Q

10 FRA LATRECHE Alim 3 5 21 13 0.600 8 Q

11 POL WYGANOWSKI Zbigniew 3 5 22 15 0.600 7 Q

12 ITA SARRI Alessio 3 5 21 14 0.600 7 Q

13 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 3 5 20 14 0.600 6 Q

14 POL GAWORSKI Jacek 3 5 17 14 0.600 3 Q

15 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander 2 4 15 12 0.500 3 Q

16 ITA CIMA Marco 2 5 21 20 0.400 1 Q

17 IRQ ALI Amar 2 5 19 18 0.400 1 Q

18 THA THONGJAPO Pipat 2 5 19 19 0.400 0 Q

19 HKG TAM Chik Sum 2 5 17 20 0.400 -3 Q

20 UAE ALHEBSI Mohammed 2 5 13 19 0.400 -6 Q

21 POL CASTRO Adrian 2 5 11 17 0.400 -6 Q

22 IRQ MNAHI Ali 1 4 10 17 0.250 -7 Q

23 USA MORENO Gerard 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9 Q

24 JPN FUJITA Michinobu 1 5 10 22 0.200 -12 Q

25 USA LOVEJOY Curtis 0 4 4 20 0.000 -16 Q

26 BLR SINKEVICH Aliksei 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 E

27 JPN ONDA Ryuji 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20 E

28 GER WIDMAIER Tim 0 5 3 25 0.000 -22 E

29 TUR ONKUR Birol 0 5 0 25 0.000 -25 E

9999 BLR PRANEVICH Andrei 0 0 0 0 0.000 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 KHAMATSHIN Timur RUS

32 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 1 Sat 15:30

17 ALI Amar IRQ D 7

16 CIMA Marco ITA V 15

  R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

  Piste 2 Sat 15:30

9 DATSKO Anton UKR V 15

24 FUJITA Michinobu JPN D 10

  R: ZHURAVSKY Viachaslav (BLR)

  Piste 3 Sat 15:30

25 LOVEJOY Curtis USA A

8 GUISSONE Jovane Silva BRA 0

  R: OVSYANNIKOVA Ksenia (RUS)

 

5 HU Daoliang CHN

28 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 4 Sat 15:30

21 CASTRO Adrian POL D 14

12 SARRI Alessio ITA V 15

  R: HEMEDA Ahmed (EGY)

  Piste 5 Sat 15:30

13 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR V 15

20 ALHEBSI Mohammed UAE D 11

  R: ISMAILOV Khasan (RUS)

 

29 *** bye ***

4 VALET Maxime FRA

 

Piste 1 Sat 16:00

KHAMATSHIN Timur RUS D 7

CIMA Marco ITA V 15

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

Piste 2 Sat 16:00

DATSKO Anton UKR V 15

GUISSONE Jovane Silva BRA D 4

R: ZHURAVSKY Viachaslav (BLR)

Piste 3 Sat 16:00

HU Daoliang CHN V 15

SARRI Alessio ITA D 9

R: ISSA Alaa Labeeb (IRQ)

Piste 4 Sat 16:00

NAUMENKO Oleg UKR D 11

VALET Maxime FRA V 15

R: AL-HUSSEINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)

Piste 5 Sat 16:30

CIMA Marco (16) ITA D 8

DATSKO Anton (9) UKR V 15

R: OVSYANNIKOVA Ksenia (RUS)

Piste 6 Sat 16:30

HU Daoliang CHN V 15

VALET Maxime FRA D 9

R: LISPI Alessandro (ITA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 COUTYA Dimitri GBR

30 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 6 Sat 15:30

19 TAM Chik Sum HKG D 4

14 GAWORSKI Jacek POL V 15

  R: ALJABRI Saif (UAE)

  Piste 7 Sat 15:30

11 WYGANOWSKI Zbigniew POL V 15

22 MNAHI Ali IRQ D 5

  R: HAMAR Balazs (HUN)

 

27 *** bye ***

6 KAMALOV Albert RUS

 

 

7 ZHU Fan Li CHN

26 *** bye ***

 

  Piste 8 Sat 15:30

23 MORENO Gerard USA D 5

10 LATRECHE Alim FRA V 15

  R: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

  Piste 9 Sat 15:30

15 KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS V 15

18 THONGJAPO Pipat THA D 7

  R: AWADA Karim (FRA)

 

31 *** bye ***

2 FENG Yan Ke CHN

 

Piste 5 Sat 16:00

COUTYA Dimitri GBR D 11

GAWORSKI Jacek POL V 15

R: ISMAILOV Khasan (RUS)

Piste 6 Sat 16:00

WYGANOWSKI Zbigniew POL D 11

KAMALOV Albert RUS V 15

R: AWADA Karim (FRA)

Piste 7 Sat 16:00

ZHU Fan Li CHN V 15

LATRECHE Alim FRA D 4

R: HAMAR Balazs (HUN)

Piste 8 Sat 16:00

KUZYUKOV Alexander RUS D 8

FENG Yan Ke CHN V 15

R: HEMEDA Ahmed (EGY)

Piste 7 Sat 16:30

GAWORSKI Jacek (14) POL D 11

KAMALOV Albert RUS V 15

R: AWADA Karim (FRA)

Piste 8 Sat 16:30

ZHU Fan Li CHN D 7

FENG Yan Ke CHN V 15

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 3 Sat 17:30

1 DATSKO Anton (9) UKR D 7

4 HU Daoliang (5) CHN V 15

  R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

  Piste 4 Sat 17:30

3 KAMALOV Albert (6) RUS D 7

2 FENG Yan Ke CHN V 15

  R: AWADA Karim (FRA)

Piste 2 Sat 19:00

HU Daoliang (5) CHN V 15

FENG Yan Ke CHN D 4

R: ZHURAVSKY Viachaslav (BLR)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 CHN HU Daoliang 1980

2 CHN FENG Yan Ke 1988

3 RUS KAMALOV Albert 1985

3 UKR DATSKO Anton 1983

Table of 8

5 FRA VALET Maxime 1987

6 CHN ZHU Fan Li 1996

7 POL GAWORSKI Jacek 1967

8 ITA CIMA Marco 1976

Table of 16

9 RUS KHAMATSHIN Timur 1982

10 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

11 BRA GUISSONE Jovane Silva 1983

12 FRA LATRECHE Alim 1979

13 POL WYGANOWSKI Zbigniew 1988

14 ITA SARRI Alessio 1973

15 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 1986

16 RUS KUZYUKOV Alexander 1987

Table of 32

17 IRQ ALI Amar 1985

18 THA THONGJAPO Pipat 1985

19 HKG TAM Chik Sum 1987

20 UAE ALHEBSI Mohammed 1986

21 POL CASTRO Adrian 1990

22 IRQ MNAHI Ali 1990

23 USA MORENO Gerard 1956

24 JPN FUJITA Michinobu 1986

25 ABD USA LOVEJOY Curtis 1957

Preliminary Round

26 BLR SINKEVICH Aliksei 1987

27 JPN ONDA Ryuji 1976

28 GER WIDMAIER Tim 1990

29 TUR ONKUR Birol 1987

EXCL BLR PRANEVICH Andrei 1985
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Eee Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BLR B B GRIGORIAN Marina 0 0 1

B B ZHURAVSKY Viachaslav 1 1 1 3 0 1

BRA B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 0 0

EGY HEMEDA Ahmed 1 1 1 3 0 0

FRA B B AWADA Karim 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

GER B B KHACHATRYAN Harutyun 1 1 0 1

HUN B B B HAMAR Balazs 1 1 1 3 0 1

IRQ AL-HUSSEINI Saad Mohammed 1 1 0 0

ISSA Alaa Labeeb 1 1 0 0

ITA B B B LISPI Alessandro 1 1 0 2

RUS B B B ISMAILOV Khasan 1 1 1 3 0 0

Ca Ca B OVSYANNIKOVA Ksenia 1 1 1 3 0 0

UAE ALJABRI Saif 1 1 0 0

USA B B B MAR Kevin 1 1 0 0

B A A SHUMATE Sean 1 1 1 1 4 0 0


